

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, ALAPPUZHA
Present: Sri. K.K.Balakrishnan, District Judge
Friday the 31st day of January, 2025/ 11th Magham 1946

A.S. No. 87/2008

(Filed on 25.06.2008)

(O.S No. 622/2004 of the Munsiff's Court, Alappuzha)

Petitioners:

1. P.E.Prasannakumari, Aged 52, Karunyam, Thiruvampadi P.O, Alappuzha
2. P.E Sasikumari, Aged 50, Mattathu House, Vettuveni P.O, Haripad (Died)
3. Ambili Soman, Aged 37, D/o P.S.Somasekharan, Illathuveli, East of KSRTC Bus Stand, Near Kalikulam, Cherthala Municipality, Cherthala
4. P.K.Leela Bhai, Aged 64, W/o late P.S.Somasekharan, Illathuveli, East of KSRTC Bus Stand, Near Kalikulam, Cherthala Municipality, Cherthala (Died)
5. R.Sasidharan Nair, Aged 68, Manavallil Veedu, Lakshmi Nivas, Kalarcode, Alappuzha (Died)
6. Syam, Aged 32, S/o R.Sasidharan Nair, Manavallil Veedu, Lakshmi Nivas, Kalarcode, Alappuzha
7. Lakshmi, Aged 29, D/o Sasidharan Nair, Manavallil Veedu, Lakshmi Nivas, Kalarcode, Alappuzha

By Adv.G.Harikumar

Respondents:

1. T.K.Ambujakshi, W/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha(Died)
2. V.Mohanan, Aged 47, S/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha
3. Jeeja, Aged 49, D/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha
4. Jameela, Aged 43, D/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha
5. Jayasree, Aged 46, D/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha
6. Santhoshkumar, Aged 42, D/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha
7. Sindhu, Aged 37, D/o Late Madhavan Vasudevan, Thekkekandathil House, Thumpoly Muri, Alappuzha

By Adv.K.S.Hariharaputhran

This appeal having been finally heard on 31.01.2025 and the court on the same day delivered the following:-

J U D G M E N T

A2 died. I.A 1/2024 and I.A 2/2024 dismissed. So appeal dismissed as abated.

(Pronounced by me in the open court, on this the 31st day of January, 2025).

Sd/-
DISTRICT JUDGE
ALAPPUZHA

APPENDIX : NIL

Id/-
DISTRICT JUDGE